MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

_	L.D. 2428
2	(Filing No. H-1126)
4	
6	STATE OF MAINE
8	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 114TH LEGISLATURE
10	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
12	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1763, L.D. 2428, Bill, "An
14	Act to Make Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations and to Change Certain Provisions of the Law for the Department of Inland
16	Fisheries and Wildlife for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1990 and June 30, 1991"
18	
20	Amend the bill in Part B under the caption INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF in the 2nd part
22	relating to Administrative Services - Inland Fisheries and Wildlife by
22	striking out the first 2 lines (page 7, lines 38 and 39 in L.D.) and inserting in their place the following:
24	and inserting in their place the following.
-	'Fisheries and Hatcheries
26	Operations '
28	Further amend the bill in Part C in section C-1 under the caption INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF in
30	that part relating to Enforcement Operations - Inland Fisheries and Wildlife by striking out all of the 3rd line (page 8, line 49 in
32	L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
34	'Personal Services \$19,758'
36	Further amend the bill in Part C in section C-1 under the caption INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF by
38	striking out all of the last 3 lines (page 9, lines 3 to 5 in
	L.D.) and inserting in their place the following:
40	
4.5	'TOTAL \$49,777
42	TOTAL APPROPRIATION, SECTION C-1 \$49,777'
44	
46	Further amend the bill in Part C in section C-4 under the caption INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF in that part relating to Enforcement Operations - Inland Fisheries and
48	that part relating to Enforcement Operations - Inland Fisheries and Wildlife by striking out all of the 3rd line (page 11, line 4 in

L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:

48

\int " to H.P. 1763, L.D. 2428

2	Personal Services \$16,441
4	Further amend the bill in Part C in section C-4 under the caption INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF by
6	striking out all of the last 3 lines (page 11, lines 13 to 15 in L.D.) and inserting in their place the following:
8 10	'TOTAL \$75,757 \$6,792
	TOTAL ALLOCATION, SECTION C-4 \$75,757 \$6,792
12	Further amend the bill in Part D in section D-16 in
14	subsection 12 in the 3rd line (page 15, line 36 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "may" and inserting in its place the
16	following: 'must'
18	
20	STATEMENT OF FACT
22	This amendment makes adjustments in various accounts related
	to the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife. The
24	amendment also mandates that the Legislature appropriate
26	necessary excess revenues.
4 U	

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 4/13/90

(Filing No. H-1126)